Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET
PATENTS	ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
HERBERT SCHMID (08/31/2009),	
WOLFGANG SIESSI. (08/24/2009), and	
KARL DICKINGER (08/21/2009)	Name: MIBA SINTER AUSTRIA GMBH
	Name: MIBA SINTER AUSTRIA GMBH
	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) in parentheses after inventor name Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?	Green Adriego.
3. Nature of Conveyance:	DRMITTERBAUER-STRASSE 3
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	city: LAAKIRCHEN
Government Interest Assignment	State.
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>AUSTRIA</u> Zip: <u>A-4663</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No (6)	B Patent No.(s)
12/447,046	
Additional numbers attached	Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 1
Name: Gregory S. Gewirtz	
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
KROWHOEZ & MANTER, LEF	7. Tatar no (57 CFR 1.21(7) & 5.41) 4 4 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: ABP 3.3-046	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State NJ Zip: 07090	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (908) 518-6343	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095
Email Address. ggewintz@idlkm.com	Authorized User Name Gregory S. Gewirtz
9. Signaturo:	ан налакаланананананананананананананананана
I marinal	March 26, 2010
Signature	Date
Gregory S. Gewirtz - 36,522	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

1101033 11018

CH \$40.00 121095 12447046

	temer PTO/SD/55 (8-00) Modified (D) 586 Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	ABP 3.3-046
Whereas, I. Herbert Schmid Seyrkam 27, A-4655 Vorchdorf, Austria	of
 Seyrkam 27, A-4655 Vorchdorf, Austria hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION OF A ONE-PIEC PREFORM FOR THEPRODUCTION THEREOF, ANI X for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 12/447,046 for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application application for a United States Letters Pate X for which an International Application was filed on PCT/AT2007/000489 , designating the United And Whereas, Miba Sinter Austria GmbH a corporation of Austria herein referred to as "assigned" whose DrMitterbauer-Strasse 3, A-4663 Laakirchen, Austria is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest in the statin vention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all opplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the sald invention, including without limitation all applications and all opplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the sald invention, including without limitation all applications and all opplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the sald invention, including without limitation all applications and pri- trepresentatives, here and assignee of the entire interest or representatives, here and assignee of the entire interest or representatives, here and assignee or its assigns, to commit at original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a obtain patent protection for sald improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee. 	ain new and useful improvements in F. MÉTALLIC MULTIPLE WHEEL, DMULTIPLE WHEEL ent was filed on April 24, 2009 all was executed by me on <u>October 22, 2007</u> , as i States. mailing address is ame: dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof i as assignor horaby sell, assign and set over to said tes of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reicsue United States of America and all other countries, for batents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of nd including all claims for damages by reasen of past is own use and the use of its successors, assigns and ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and altents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to herein; and the undersigned for me and my legal int without further remuneration, to execute and deliver ions for Letters Patent on said improvements and all micate to said assignee or its representatives all facts inver requested, to testily in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to the expenses incident to said applications to be borne
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	() () () () () () () () () () () () () (
<u> </u>	<u>A UC (R C(AFM)</u> Herbert Schmid
Daise Varles	
Witness	
Typed Name of Witness	
x Total of 3 forms are submitted.	

PATENT REEL: 024149 FRAME: 0644

	(acmer £10/58/35 (8-00) Modified (200-43
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
	ABP 3.3-046
Whereas, I, Wolfgang Siessi	to
Am Buchberg 8, A-4801 Traunkirchen, Austria	A. 1977
hereafter referred to as assigner, have with others invented certa METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION OF A ONE-PIEC PREFORM FOR THEPRODUCTION THEREOF, AND	E METALLIC MULTIPLE WHEEL,
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 12/447,046	ent was filed on <u>April 24, 2009</u>
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	it was executed by me on
x for which an International Application was filed on	October 22, 2007 . as
PCT/AT2007/000489 designating the United	States.
And Whereas, Miba Sinter Austria GmbH	
a corporation of <u>Austria</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose	mailing address is
DrMitterbauer-Strasse 3, A-4663 Laakirchen, Austria	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the st	ame;
said invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, all infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for it legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prio Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pa- said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest to representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covena all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicati- assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commu- known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents i all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee.	nd including all claims for damages by reason of pas s own use and the use of its successors, assigns and brity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to herein; and the undersigned for me and my lega int without further remuneration, to execute and delive ions for Letters Patent on said improvements and a nicate to sold assignee or its representatives all fact- ever requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make id assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to the expenses incident to said applications to be borne
And I do bereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed th when known.	e filing date and application number of said application (A_{1}, A_{2}, A_{3})
24.08.2009	fient Wat
Date	// Wolfgang Siessi
Vitness	
DANICLA TRESSLER Typed Name of Witness	
x *Total of 3 forms are submitted.	

PATENT REEL: 024149 FRAME: 0645

signor hereby soll, assign and set over to said imerica and all other countries in and to said divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue States of America and all other countries, for for said invention claiming priority or benefit of
(\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof signer hereby soll, assign and set over to said divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue States of America and all other countries, for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the set of the s
(\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof signor hereby soll, assign and set over to said drivisional, continuation, substitute or reissue States of America and all other countries, for for said invention claiming priority or benefit of
(\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof signor hereby soll, assign and set over to said drivisional, continuation, substitute or reissue States of America and all other countries, for for said invention claiming priority or benefit of
FALLIC MULTIPLE WHEEL, TIPLE WHEEL tiled on April 24, 2009 executed by me on ber 22, 2007 as s. address is (\$ 1.00), the receipt whoreof signor hereby soft, assign and set over to said merica and all other countries in and to said divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue States of America and all other countries, for for said invention claiming priority or benefit of
executed by me on ber 22, 2007 , as s. address is (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof signor hereby soll, assign and set over to said merica and all other countries in and to said divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue States of America and all other countries, for for said invention claiming priority or benefit of
ber 22, 2007 as s. address is (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof signor hereby soll, assign and set over to said merica and all other countries in and to said divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue States of America and all other countries, for for said invention claiming priority or benefit of
s. address is (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof signor hereby soll, assign and set over to said merica and all other countries in and to said divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue States of America and all other countries, for for said invention claiming priority or benefit of
address is (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof signor hereby soft, assign and set over to said metrica and all other countries in and to said divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue States of America and all other countries, for for said invention claiming priority or benefit of
(\$ <u>1.00</u>)), the receipt whereof signor hereby soft, assign and set over to said metrica and all other countries in and to said divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue States of America and all other countries, for for said invention claiming priority or benefit of
(\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof signor hereby soll, assign and set over to said merica and all other countries in and to said divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue States of America and all other countries, for for said invention claiming priority or benefit of
(\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof signor hereby soll, assign and set over to said merica and all other countries in and to said divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue States of America and all other countries, for for said invention claiming priority or benefit of
signor hereby sell, assign and set over to said imprica and all other countries in and to said divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue
signor hereby soll, assign and set over to said imerica and all other countries in and to said divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue States of America and all other countries, for for said invention claiming priority or benefit of
signor hereby soll, assign and set over to said imerica and all other countries in and to said divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue States of America and all other countries, for for said invention claiming priority or benefit of
use and the use of its successors, assigns and benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and in said improvements or resulting therefrom to and the undersigned for me and my legal but further remuneration, to execute and deliver "Letters Patent on said improvements and all o said assignee or its representatives all facts quested, to testify in any interferences or other come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make gnee, its successors, assigns and nominees to enses incident to said applications to be borne date and application number of said application
and the second
<u>Karl Disinger</u>
Karl Dickinger
: 9 0 0

RECORDED: 03/26/2010